SAMHSA enrollment and Disease Management (DM) contacts
double click cell counts for consumer detail

Count of Case_no Column Labels
1. At least 12 (of any) 2. Between 6 and 11 (of 5. At least 4 FTF
DM contacts in 12 any) DM contacts in 12 3. Between 1 and 5 DM contacts in 12 months,
Row Labels months months contacts in 12 months nothing else Grand Total
1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE (NOMS) 59 24 36 18 137
Care Manager 1 13 2 1 6 22
Care Manager 2 15 4 2 3 24
Care Manager 3 13 8 10 2 33
Care Manager 4 7 1 4 1 13
Care Manager 5 1 3 1 5
Care Manager 6 11 7 5 5 28
Peer 1 7 7
Peer 2 3 3
no care manager yet 1 1 2
2.SAMHSA DISCHARGED (NOMS) 3 2 9 6 20
Care Manager 7 1 2 2 5
Care Manager 3 1 7 2 10
Care Manager 5 1 1
Care Manager 6 1 1 2 4
Grand Total 62 26 45 24 157
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VITALS: Percent improving/maintaining outcomes among active SAMHSA consumers
double click cell counts for consumer detail

velues consumers Percent consumers with Percent consumers with Percent
current with 2+ BMI maintaining/impro 2+ systolic while maintaining/impro 2+ diastolic while maintaining/impro
Row Labels caseload while in ving BMI in program ving systolic in program ving diastolic
Care Manager 1 22 14 57% 18 56% 18 44%
Care Manager 2 24 21 52% 21 48% 21 57%
Care Manager 3 32 18 44% 20 45% 20 40%
Care Manager 4 13 10 40% 10 70% 10 70%
Care Manager 5 5 4 25% 4 75% 4 75%
Care Manager 6 28 19 58% 19 42% 19 63%
Grand Total 124 86 50% 92 51% 92 54%
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WELLNESS GOALS/REFERRALS MADE AND MET

double click cell counts for consumer detail

Data

Number of Consumers

at least one Alc goal made

at least one Alc goal met

at least one Drugs goal made

at least one Drugs goal met

at least one Tobacco goal made

at least one Tobacco goal met

at least one Diabetes goal made
at least one Diabetes goal met

at least one Hypertension goal made
at least one Hypertension goal met
at least one Weight goal made

at least one Weight goal met

at least one COPD goal made

at least one COPD goal met

at least one OtherPH goal made
at least one OtherPH goal met

at least one referral made

at least one referral met

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE
(NOMS)

137
17
7
14
7
59
11
50
13
32
16
92
22
35
16
53
24
17
0

2.SAMHSA
DISCHARGED (NOMS)

20
4
0
7
0

11
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Grand Total
157
21
7
21
7
70
11
53
13
38
16
108
22
39
17
59
24
17
0
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NOMS Improvements

double click cell counts for consumer detail As percent of group
2.SAMHSA
1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE 2.SAMHSA 1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE
Data (NOMS) DISCHARGED (NOMS) Grand Total ENROLLEE (NOMS) (NOMS)/DM NURSE  Grand total
Number of Consumers 139 20 159 139 20 159
improvements in OverallHealth 57 7 64 42% 35% 41%
improvements in HandlingDailyLife 48 6 54 35% 30% 34%
improvements in ControlLife 43 5 48 31% 25% 31%
improvements in Symptoms 41 4 45 30% 20% 29%
improvements in Hopeless 42 5 47 31% 25% 30%
improvements in Depressed 41 7 48 30% 35% 31%
improvements in EverythingEffort 36 4 40 26% 20% 25%
improvements in Tobacco_Use 40 6 46 29% 30% 29%
improvements in enrolled 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%
improvements in employment 0 0 0% 0% 0%
improvements in Recover 9 0 9 7% 0% 6%
improvements in Responsibility 7 1 8 5% 5% 5%
improvements in SideEffects 12 0 12 9% 0% 8%
improvements in InformationNeeded 6 2 8 4% 10% 5%
improvements in ConsumerRunProgram: 8 1 9 6% 5% 6%
improvements in Likeservices 5 1 6 4% 5% 4%
improvements in BelongiInCommunity 41 6 47 30% 30% 30%
improvements in SupportFromFamily 55 5 60 40% 25% 38%
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NOMS: summary of last face to face assessment, selected items

double click cell counts for consumer detail

How would you rate your overall health right now?

OverallHealth_cat
Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

DONT KNOW
Very Good

Grand Total

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE
(NOMS)
2%
35%
41%
16%
2%
4%
100%

| deal effectively with daily problems.

HandlingDailyLife_cat
Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Undecided

Strongly Disagree
Grand Total

| am able to control my life.

ControlLife_cat
Strongly Agree
Agree

Undecided
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Grand Total

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE
(NOMS)
9%
52%
19%
17%
3%
100%

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE
(NOMS)
4%
45%
21%
27%
2%
100%

My symptoms are not bothering me.

Symptoms_cat
Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Undecided
Grand Total

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE
(NOMS)
6%
29%
39%
14%
12%
100%

2.SAMHSA
DISCHARGED (NOMS)

0%

35%

40%

15%
5%
5%

100%

2.SAMHSA
DISCHARGED (NOMS)
10%
45%
15%
30%
0%
100%

2.SAMHSA
DISCHARGED (NOMS)

5%

45%

30%

15%
5%

100%

2.SAMHSA
DISCHARGED (NOMS)
5%
10%
40%
20%
25%
100%
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Grand Total
2%
35%
41%
16%

3%
4%
100%

Grand Total
9%
51%
19%
19%

3%
100%

Grand Total
4%
45%
22%
26%

3%
100%

Grand Total
6%
27%
39%
15%
13%
100%



NOMS: summary of last face to face assessment, selected items

During the past 30 days, about how often did you feel hopeless?

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE

Hopeless_cat (NOMS)
None of the Time 29%
A Little of the Time 16%
Some of the Time 28%
Most of the Time 16%
All of the Time 8%
DONT KNOW 1%
REFUSED 1%
Grand Total 100%

...s0 depressed that nothing could cheer you up?

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE

Depressed_cat (NOMS)
None of the Time 38%
A Little of the Time 13%
Some of the Time 25%
Most of the Time 12%
All of the Time 7%
DONT KNOW 3%
REFUSED 1%
Grand Total 100%

...that everything was an effort?

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE

EverythingEffort_cat (NOMS)
None of the Time 19%
A Little of the Time 13%
Some of the Time 30%
Most of the Time 22%
All of the Time 14%
DONT KNOW 1%
REFUSED 1%
Grand Total 100%

2.SAMHSA
DISCHARGED (NOMS)
10%
35%
40%
0%
10%
5%
0%
100%

2.SAMHSA
DISCHARGED (NOMS)
40%
25%
15%
5%
10%
5%
0%
100%

2.SAMHSA
DISCHARGED (NOMS)
20%
10%
35%
10%
5%
15%
5%
100%

In the past 30 days, how often have you used tobacco products

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE

Tobacco_Use_cat (NOMS)
Never 47%
Once or Twice 3%
Daily or Almost Daily 47%
Weekly 2%
Grand Total 100%

2.SAMHSA
DISCHARGED (NOMS)
50%
10%
40%
0%
100%
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Grand Total
27%
18%
30%
14%

8%

2%

1%
100%

Grand Total
38%
14%
24%
11%

8%

3%

1%
100%

Grand Total
19%
13%
31%
20%
13%

3%
2%
100%

Grand Total
48%
4%
47%
2%
100%



NOMS: summary of last face to face assessment, selected items

Are you currently enrolled in school or a job training program?

Enrolled_cat
ENROLLED, PART TIME
NOT ENROLLED
ENROLLED, FULL TIME
Grand Total

Are you currently employed?

Employment_cat

EMPLOYED FULL TIME (35+ HOURS P
EMPLOYED PART TIME
UNEMPLOYED, LOOKING FOR WORK
UNEMPLOYED, DISABLED
UNEMPLOYED, RETIRED
UNEMPLOYED, NOT LOOKING FOR W
UNEMPLOYED, VOLUNTEER WORK
OTHER (SPECIFY)

REFUSED

Grand Total

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE
(NOMS)

5%
91%
4%
100%

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE
(NOMS)

4%
10%
19%
55%

4%

4%

2%

1%

1%

100%

2.SAMHSA

DISCHARGED (NOMS)

5%
90%
5%
100%

2.SAMHSA

DISCHARGED (NOMS)

Staff here believe that | can grow, change and recover.

Recover_cat
Strongly Agree
Agree

Undecided
Disagree

N/A

Strongly Disagree
Grand Total

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE
(NOMS)

11%
34%
6%
2%
46%
1%

100%

10%
30%
10%
40%
0%
10%
0%
0%
0%
100%

2.SAMHSA

DISCHARGED (NOMS)
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10%
25%
5%
0%
60%
0%
100%

Grand Total
5%
91%
4%
100%

Grand Total
5%
13%
18%
53%
4%
4%
2%
1%
1%
100%

Grand Total
11%
33%

6%
2%
48%
1%
100%



NOMS: summary of last face to face assessment, selected items
Staff told me what side effects to watch out for.

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE 2.SAMHSA

SideEffects_cat (NOMS) DISCHARGED (NOMS) Grand Total
Strongly Agree 8% 5% 8%
Agree 30% 10% 28%
Undecided 4% 5% 4%
Disagree 11% 20% 12%
N/A 46% 60% 48%
(blank) 1% 0% 1%
REFUSED 1% 0% 1%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Staff helped me obtain the information | needed so that | could take charge of managing my illness.

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE 2.SAMHSA

InformationNeeded_cat (NOMS) DISCHARGED (NOMS) Grand Total
Strongly Agree 7% 5% 7%
Agree 38% 25% 36%
Undecided 4% 5% 4%
Disagree 3% 0% 3%
Strongly Disagree 1% 0% 1%

N/A 46% 60% 48%
REFUSED 1% 5% 1%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

| was encouraged to use consumer run programs (support groups, drop-in centers, crisis phone line, et

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE 2.SAMHSA

ConsumerRunPrograms_cat (NOMS) DISCHARGED (NOMS) Grand Total
Strongly Agree 10% 5% 9%
Agree 37% 35% 37%
Undecided 1% 0% 1%
Disagree 4% 0% 4%
N/A 46% 60% 48%
REFUSED 1% 0% 1%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

In a crisis, | would have the support | need from family or friends.

1.SAMHSA ENROLLEE 2.SAMHSA

SupportFromFamily_cat (NOMS) DISCHARGED (NOMS) Grand Total
Strongly Agree 21% 25% 21%
Agree 58% 45% 57%
Undecided 6% 25% 8%
Disagree 10% 5% 9%
Strongly Disagree 4% 0% 4%
REFUSED 1% 0% 1%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%
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